This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
12x21-inch EVS Woodworking Lathe

Model JWL-1221VS

162920

JET
427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-719200

Ph.: 800-274-6848 Revision C1 12/2014
www.jettools.com Copyright © 2014 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


16.1.1 Bed Assembly — Exploded View

25



16.1.2 Bed Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

1o JWL1221VS-201....... e o] IO To [0 |V PSR
2 i, TS-0255021 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew..........ccceeviveeeeiiiee e, 5/16"-18x1/2".................
K ST TS-0207071 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.......ccvvveveeeeiiciviiieeeeeesiinns 1/47-20x1-1/4" ...............
A TS-0720071 .............. LOCK WaShET ..ot LA e
5 e TS-1490021 .............. HEX Cap SCrEW......eeiiieieiiieeiiee et MBXLE ..o
I 6295717 ..cvveieenns 1310 o TSROSO
T, JWL1221VS-207 ....... MOtOr PUlley ACCESS DOOT ......cvveeiiiiiiiiiiee e e eeiiieeees ceeeiiireeeae e s ssraee e e e e e enenees
S ST TS-081C022.............. Pan Head SCrew.........ccoooeeiiiieiieeree e #10-24X3/8"......eeeeee
9 e JWL1221VS-209....... 1Y =T | ] USSR
10 JWL1221VS-210....... 270 USSR
11, JWL1221VS-211....... WarniNg Label......coooo oot et e e
.................. JWL1221VS-TBA...... Toolrest Base Assembly (includes #12 thru #19) ... ..cccovveeeeeeiiiiciiiieee s
12 e, JML-59A........cccve. Lock Handle Assembly .........cccccovviiiiieeeieciciiiieeeen, 5/16"-18x5/8".................
13 e, JWL1221VS-213....... TOOIESE BASE.....eiiiiiiiii ettt ettt eeeanbee e e e e e e ae e e e neee e e enees
14, JWL1221VS-214....... RUDDEI COVET ...ttt eee e et e e e s e e seeeaneeeenes
15. s JWL1221VS-215....... ECCENLNC RO ...ttt e et e e e enaee e
16 .. JWL1221VS-216....... Toolrest Clamp BOlt........c..oooiiiiiiie et e
17 s IML-44 ..o (@110 o o TSRS
18 e JML-81 ..o, HEX NUL. ..ttt ettt e e e 2esneeeaneeeaneeaaneeeaneeeaneeeenees
19 s IML-49 ..o, C-RING. ettt STW-12..iiiieees
20 e JWL1220-142............ TOOIESE .ttt B e
21 i JWL1220-142A ......... TOOIESE ...ttt 10" e
.................. JWL1221VS-TA ........ Tailstock Assembly (includes # 17, 18, 22 thru #34) ........ccocccvvveeeeeeeiiiiirennn.
.................. JWL1221VS-THA...... Tailstock Handwheel Assembly (includes #22 thru #24) ..........ccccovveeeeeeeicnns
22 i JWL1221VS-222....... HANGIE ...ttt e e ebe et eesee e e e e e neeenneee e
23 e JWL1221VS-223....... HANAWRNEE! ... .ot e et e et e e
24 TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW .t 1/47-20X1/4" ..o
25 .. JML-45A........cccvvee. Lock Handle Assembly, Tailstock...............cccuvveeen... 5/16"-18x3/4" ................
26 . JWL1221VS-115....... Socket Head BUtton SCrew.........ccoevveevieevieeiieeene. #10-32X5/8"......ceeeene
27 e JWL1221VS-227 ....... 1SV
28 e, JML-58 ..o, Eccentric ROd, TaIStOCK .........cocuiiiiiiiiie e e
29 i JWL1221VS-229....... RUDDEI COVET ..ottt ettt eee et et e e e e s e e sneeeenneeenes
110 I JWL1221VS-230....... (0= Vo Y] USSR
3 T JWL1221VS-231....... QUIIL ettt eee eteeeneeeeteeeteeenneeeanneeaneeeas
32 i, JML-63 ..o, C-RING. ettt STW-10...ciiiiieieeens
33 e, JWL1221VS-233....... TailStoCK Clamp BoOlt.......cooooiiiiiiiieeee et e
C7/ JWL1221VS-234....... 1= 153 oo PSSP
35 .. 708331 ....ccccvvieeeeenns Live Center Assembly (includes #36 thru #39) ........ .ccccvveeeieeiiiiciiieeee e
36 e, JML-52 i, Live Center HEAM..........eiiiiiie ettt et e e
Y A JML-52A....cceiien, Center Point fOr LIVE CENLET .......ocuuiiiiiiieie it ettt
38 i BB-6002Z7................ Ball BEAING ..uveeeiieeiiiee e 6002ZZ.....c.oveeeeaaanee
39 . JML-54 e, Live Center SNaft...........ooi e et
40 ... JWL1221VS-240....... MOTOT PUIIBY ...ttt eeesnteeseeeaaeeesneeeaneeeeneeeenes
41 ... 6295796 ......ccvveeeennn. Nylon Insert Socket Set SCrew........cccccevveeevvcvvveennn. 1/47-20%3/8"....cccceeenn.
42 . TS-0640081 .............. NYION NUL ..o e 5/16"-18...ceeeeeieeieeannn
43 e, JWL1221VS-243....... 1Y 0] (o) g = P USSR
44 ... JWL1221VS-244....... ST o] 10 To USSR
45 .. JWL1221VS-245....... RAICHET KBY ...ttt et et e e ee e e eeseeeeneeeenes
46 ... TS-0051061 .............. HEX Cap SCrEW.......eiiiiieiii e eiee et 5/16"-18x1-1/4" .............
A7 e JWL1221VS-247 ....... T OSSPSR
48 ..o TS-081CO011.............. Pan Head SCrew.........cccooieiieiieeinee e #10-24XL/4" ..o
49 ... JWL1221VS-249....... [ [0TSR
510 I TS-0680031 .............. FIat WaSher ........ooiiiiiiie e 516"
.................. JWL1221VS-MASS... Motor Assembly with Sensor set (includes #51 thru #65).........cccccceevvvvveen...
51 e JWL1221VS-251....... DC Motor (INCludes #51 & #52) ....couiiiiieiiieiieeiies e
52 i JWL1221VS-252....... 1Y o] (o ) g - o L= SRR
53 i JWL1221VS-253....... C-RING. et STW-17 .o
54 ., JWL1221VS-254....... Special Magnet Collar.............uvveiiiiiiiii s e
55 i JWL1221VS-255....... WWASKET ..ttt et e tee et e et e e aneeeenes
56 .o TS-1533032............... Pan Head SCrew.........ccoieieiieeiee e M5-0.8Px10.......ccceenuees



Index No Part No Description Size

YA JWL1221VS-257....... Y=o (=] N
58 .. JWL1221VS-258....... =] 1S T0] B 1Y (] (o R
59 .. TS-1533042 .............. Pan Head SCreW.........cooovvvviiiiiiiiieieiie e, M5-0.8Px12..
60..cccceeen TS-2283102............... Pan Head SCreW.........cooovvvvviiiiiiiieieiee e, M3-0.5Px10..
61l JWL1221VS-261....... 1Y/[0) (o) G OX0 1Y/ SN
62 . JWL1221VS-262....... SHAIN REIET c.ovveeiiiee et e
63 ... TS-2284082 .............. Pan Head SCreW......ccoooooviviiiiiiiiiieeiiiieee e, M4x8............
64 ...ccveenn. JWL1221VS-264....... Motor Carbon Brush with Cap (not shown)............c. coovviciiieeeeeennn.
65 TS-0733031 .............. External Tooth Lock Washer ..........cccceeeveeevieiiivnnnnnn. #10..coeeeeenn
66 ... JWL1221VS-266....... RUDBDEI COVET ..o e a e
67 oo TS-0560071 .............. [ 1) G V1 | #10-24..........
68..cccceen JWL1221VS-268....... KNOCKOUE RO .....oviiiiiiiiiieee s cevvie e e e eeeeaans
69 ... JWL1221VS-269....... Wrench (inCludes #70) ......uuuvieeiiiiiiiirie e e
70 i, JWL1221VS-270....... RUDBDEI COVET ..o e e e
1., JET-92..cveiiiieiiieiinne JET Logo with 3M Adhesive.........cccccvveeeiiiciiieeneen, 92x38mm.....
T2 i, TS-081C072.............. Pan Head SCreW.........coovvvvvveeiiiiiieeeeee e #10-24x1-14"
VAT JWL1221VS-273....... [ I o =] T
T4 .............. TS-0253031 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew..........cceeveeeeeievviviiineeeens #10-24x1/2"..
V4 T JWL1221VS-275....... ClaMP . 3/8"..ccceen
76 e, JWL1221VS-276....... ClaMP . /2",
TT i, JWL1221VS-277....... Cord SNAP RING ....uviiiiiiie e ereee e e s anrraeeeens
4 T TS-0254021 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew...........ceeeveeeeeievviiiineeeens 1/4-20 x 1/2".

27



16.2.1 Headstock Assembly — Exploded View

28



16.2.2 Headstock Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
.................. JWL1221VS-HA........ Headstock Assembly (includes #4 thru #34) ........... ccccvveeeeeviiicciieeeeeein 1
1o JWL1221VS-101....... Faceplate .......cccooiiiiiii 3 1
2 e, JWL1221VS-102....... Nylon Insert Socket Set Screw........cccceeeeeeeivvieneennn. 1/4-20x1/4" .....coeeeenn. 2
K IR IML-3 s SPUF CENEET ..o MT2. e 1
A IJML-3A...oiiiiiien, Center Point fOr SPUr CeNLET .....ciiiii i cciies ceeee e e e re e e e e 1
R TS-0253031 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew..........cccceevveeeiiiieeennnee. #10-24X1/2" ..o 3
5, JWL1221VS-105A..... Cover (serial #1302315 and higher) ..ot v 1
[ J JWL1221VS-106A..... SPINAIE ... ..eiieiiiie et RS I = PR 1
AT IML-5 e, K Y -t 5x5X25mMm ......cceeeenen. 1
8 e BB-6005VV ............... Ball BEAINNG ..covveeieeiiieeesiie e B6005VV ..o 1
9 e TS-1521021 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt M4*0.7PX6 ......ccceveennnes 1
10, JWL1221VS-110....... Spindle SENSOr COllar.........ccvviiiiie s e e e e e 1
11 s JWL1221VS-111....... [ (=T 10 55y (o Tod USSP 1
12 e JWL1221VS-112....... SeNSOr, HEAUASIOCK ........veiiiiiiiie ittt ettt 1
13 e TS-2283102............... Pan Head SCrew.........ccooeieiiieiee e M3x0.5Px10..........c....... 2
14, JWL1221VS-114....... 2] - T L] SO SRR 1
15 e JWL1221VS-115....... Socket Head BUtton SCrew.........ccoeveeeveevieeiieeene. #10-32X5/8"......ceeeeee 2
16 . JWL1221VS-116....... VBt 3O 1
17 s JWL1221VS-117....... SPINAIE PUIBY ...t re et e e e ene e e sneeesneee s 1
18 e 6295710 .....ccccerenenne L@ 1 o S-25 e 1
19 . JML1014-188............ ST o] 10 To [ USRS 1
20 e JWL1221VS-120....... Pan Head SCrew........cccoooeeeiiieiieesee e M3X35 oo 1
21 e JML1014-189............ INAEX PN ...ttt eeete e st e e e e e e e aneeeeneeeenes 1
22 e BB-6004VV ............... Ball BEAINNG ..ooveeeiieiiiieesiie et B6004VV ..o 1
23 i JWL1221VS-123....... HANAWRNEE! ... e ettt e e e 1
24 TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW .t 1/47-20X1/4" ... 2
25 e JWL1221VS-125....... PUIEY ACCESS DOOT......oeiuieeiiiii ettt ettt tees eeeseteeseteeabeesneeesneeeaneeeenes 1
26 . JWL1221VS-126....... SPEEA LADEL.... i e 1
27 e TS-0267041 .............. SEESCIEW .ottt 1/47-20%3/8".....cereeennens 2
28 e JWL1221VS-128....... Pan Head SCrew.........ccooceeeiieeiieenee e M3X50 .o 1
29 e 4224B-179.........c....... NYION NUL ..o 1Y 2
31, JWL1221VS-131A..... Spindle Lock Pin (serial #1302315 and higher) ....... .cccooeeeiiiiiiiieeee s 1
32 i JWL1221VS-132....... ST o] 10 To [ USRS 1
33 e JML1014-187 ............ C-RING. e STW-9..oiiiiieieee, 1
C7/ JWL1221VS-134....... ST o] 10 To USRS 1

29



16.3.1 Controller Assembly — Exploded View

16.3.2 Controller Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
.................. JWL1221VS-CA........ Controller Assembly (includes #1 thru #15)............. voccvvieeeeeeiviiiiiieeee e 1
1o, JWL1221VS-301....... 1 (o 0 1 =T USRI 1
2 i JWL1221VS-302....... TaPPING SCIEW..cceeeeiiiiiieeee e et ee e e M3X19 ..., 4
3 TS-1540011 .............. HEX NUL ... M3 2
R JWL1221VS-304....... Digital REAAOUL .......oeiiiiiiei it e e e e e e eneee s 1
5, JWL1221VS-305....... Pan Head SCrew...........ccoiiiiiiiiceeiee e M3X20 ..o, 2
I JWL1221VS-306....... Control Potentiometer ASSEMDIY ........c.cvvviiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
T o 4224B-148................. SWILCH FWA / RV ...ttt et 1
8 i, JWL1221VS-308....... MAIN SWILCH ..o e 1
9 JWL1221VS-309....... Control Panel Label ..........oooiiiii s e 1
10 s JWL1221VS-310....... MOtor COrd, FEMAIE........cooueii it et 1
11, JWL1221VS-311....... 01V g O] (o F USRI 1
12 e JWL1221VS-320....... Strain Relief ..., 6B-32 .. 2
13, JWL1221VS-317A..... Circuit Board Assembly (serial # 1304627 and higher) ........cccccccviieeeeeiiinnns 1
14 ... JWL1221VS-321....... LI o) 01T To TR e = 2 SRR 4
15, JWL1221VS-324....... Connection Cord (Power cord to PC Board)(not shown)...........ccccccvvviveeeenn. 1

30



JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Phone: 800-274-6848
www.jettools.com



	JWL-1221VS 12x21-inch EVS Woodworking Lathe
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 Safety warnings
	4.0 About this manual
	5.0 Features and nomenclature
	6.0 Specifications
	6.1 Hole pattern

	7.0 Setup and assembly
	7.1 Shipping contents
	7.2 Mounting lathe to stand/table
	7.3 Installing tool caddies
	7.4 Installing/removing face plate
	7.5 Installing/removing spur center
	7.6 Installing/removing live center

	8.0 Electrical connections
	8.1 Grounding instructions
	8.2 Extension cords

	9.0 Adjustments
	9.1 Tool rest
	9.2 Tailstock
	9.3 Speed Change
	9.4 Index pin

	10.0 Operating controls
	11.0 Operation
	11.1 Inspection
	11.2 Turning Tools
	11.3 Spindle Turning
	11.3.1 Stock Selection
	11.3.2 Cutting Techniques

	11.4 Face Plate and Bowl Turning
	11.5 Bowl Turning Techniques

	12.0 Maintenance
	12.1 General maintenance
	12.2 Motor Brushes
	12.3 Belt replacement

	13.0 Recommended Lathe Speeds
	14.0 Optional accessories
	15.0 Troubleshooting the JWL-1221VS Lathe
	16.0 Replacement Parts
	16.1.1 Bed Assembly – Exploded View
	16.1.2 Bed Assembly – Parts List
	16.2.1 Headstock Assembly – Exploded View
	16.2.2 Headstock Assembly – Parts List
	16.3.1 Controller Assembly – Exploded View
	16.3.2 Controller Assembly – Parts List

	17.0 Electrical Connections



